

SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO

2 East 14th Ave.
Denver, CO 80203
Telephone: (720) 625-5150

DATE FILED: January 5, 2018 1:56 PM
FILING ID: C835F4449EB53
CASE NUMBER: 2017SC15

Appeal From:
COLORADO COURT OF APPEALS
2 East 14th Avenue
Denver, Colorado 80203

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Case No.: 2017SC15

District Court, Boulder County, Colorado
Case No. 12CV540
The Hon. Bruce Langer and The Hon. Judith L.
LaBuda

Petitioner:

JARED J. PRZEKURAT, By and Through His
Parent, Co-Guardian, Co-Conservator And Next
Friend, JEROME PRZEKURAT

v.

Respondents:

CHRISTOPHER TORRES, SAMUEL S.
STIMSON, MITCHELL DAVIS and PETER
STIMSON

Attorneys for Respondent Mitchell Davis
Colin C. Campbell, Atty. Reg. No. 12193
CAMPBELL, LATIOLAIS & AVERBACH, LLC
825 Logan Street
Denver, Colorado 80203
Phone: (303) 831-5990
E-mail: ccampbell@cla-law.net

RESPONDENT MITCHELL DAVIS' ANSWER BRIEF

Respondent, Mitchell Davis, by his attorneys Campbell, Latiolais & Averbach, LLC, hereby submits his Answer Brief.

CERTIFICATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents:

I. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. Nature of the Case..... 1

 B. Statement of Facts 3

III. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 5

IV. ARGUMENT 6

 A. Standard of review and preservation of the issue in the record..... 6

 B. The Court of Appeals appropriately interpreted C.R.S. § 12-47-801 in accordance with prior legal precedent and accepted principles of statutory construction. 7

 C. Legislative history provides no guidance as to legislative intent regarding the issue presented. 10

 D. The Court of Appeals’ interpretation furthers, and does not negate the duty created by the 2005 amendments. 12

V. CONCLUSION..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Bread Political Action Comm. v. Fed. Election Comm’n, 455 U.S. 577, 582 n. 3 (1982)..... 12

Dickman v. Jackalope, Inc., 870 P.2d 1261 (Colo. App. 1994)2, 5, 9, 10

Forrest v. Lorrigan, 833 P.2d 873 (Colo. App. 1992)7, 8

Statutes:

C.R.S. § 12-47-8011, 5

C.R.S. § 12-47-801(4)(a)(I) 1

Other Authorities:

H.B. 05-1183 1, 4, 9, 13, 15
